The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheets and combined statements of operations are based on currently
available information and certain assumptions that management of Speedemissions believes are appropriate.
Management of Speedemissions believes that the assumptions utilized provide a reasonable basis for presenting the
significant effects of the acquisition and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effects to those assumptions
and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations.

30

The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations exclude non-recurring items directly attributable to the
acquisition such as non-capitalizable transaction costs as discussed above. Also, in accordance with the pro forma
adjustment guidelines, cost savings from anticipated efficiencies and synergies, if any, have not been reflected in the
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations.

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

26

31

Speedemissions, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Balance Sheets
December 31, 2003

(a)
Speedemissions,

Inc.
Twenty Dollar
Emission, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets

Current assets:
Cash $ 1,038,910 $ 22,751 $ (1,000,000) (b) $ 61,661
Other current assets 51,403 25,626 77,029

Total current assets 1,090,313 48,377 (1,000,000) 138,690

Property and equipment, at cost
less accumulated
depreciation and amortization 676,264 335,596 1,011,860

Other assets 11,375 10,532 21,907
Goodwill 1,004,254 767,760 (767,760) (c) 1,772,014

767,760 (d)

$ 2,782,206 $ 1,162,265 $ (1,000,000) $ 2,944,471

Liabilities and Stockholders'
Deficit

Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt
payable to related parties $ 915,000 $ 0  $ 915,000
Accrued interest on long-term debt
payable to related parties 121,946 - 121,946
Due to $20 Emission Place, LLC 200,000 (200,000) (e) 0
Current portion capitalized lease
payable 54,776 54,776
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities 207,051 35,430 242,481

Total current liabilities 1,243,997 290,206 (200,000) 1,334,203

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

27

Long-term liabilities:
Promissory note payable 1,200,000 (1,200,000) (e) 0
Long-term capitalized lease
payable,
less current portion 0 75,326 0 75,326

Total long-term liabilities 1,275,326 75,326

32

Speedemissions, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Balance Sheets
December 31, 2003

(a)
Speedemissions,

Inc.
Twenty Dollar
Emission, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' deficit:
Series A Convertible Preferred
stock, $.001 par value, 5,000,000
shares
authorized, 2,500 shares issued or
outstanding 25  25
Common stock, $.001 par value,
100,000,000 shares
authorized, 17,226,937 shares
issued and outstanding 16,271 956 (b ) 17,227
Common stock, $1.00 par value,
10,000,000 shares
authorized, 1,000 shares issued and
outstanding 1,000 (1,000) (f ) 0
Additional paid-in capital 5,432,597 572,834 (b ) 6,005,431
Accumulated deficit (3,910,684) (404,267) 404,267 (f ) (4,487,742)

(109,022) (g )
(408,036) (h )

Total stockholders' deficit 1,538,209 (403,267) 400,000 1,534,942

$ 2,782,206 $ 1,162,265 $ 200,000 $ 2,944,471

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

28

See accompanying notes to
consolidated financial statements.

(a)  Represents pro forma combined balances presented in the Company's Form 8-K/A filed April 5, 2004, which
showed the effect of the
 January 21, 2004 acquisition of Holbrook Texaco, Inc. and NRH Enterprises, Inc. as if it had occurred on
December 31, 2003

(b)  To record the purchase of the assets of Twenty Dollar Emission, Inc. for $1,000,000 plus 956,318 shares
of the Company's common stock.

(c)  To remove goodwill resulting from the purchase of the assets of $20 Emission Place, LLC by Twenty Dollar
Emission, Inc.

(d)  To record goodwill resulting from the purchase of the assets of Twenty Dollar Emission, Inc.

(e)  To eliminate liabilities which were not assumed in the acquisition of Twenty Dollar Emission, Inc.

33

Speedemissions, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Balance Sheets
December 31, 2003

(a)
Speedemissions,

Inc.
Twenty Dollar
Emission, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(f)  To eliminate the equity accounts of Twenty Dollar Emission, Inc due to the acquisition.

(g)  To record the effect of a discount of $0.175 per share on 622,985 shares issued in the acquisition of $20 Emission.

   (h)  To record transaction expenses relating to the acquisition cost exceeding the fair market value of the assets of
$20 Emission.

34

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

29

Speedemissions,
Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of
Operations
For the Year Ended December 31,
2003
(Unaudited)

(i) (j) (k)

Speedemissions,
Inc.

$20 Emission
Place, LLC

Twenty
Dollar

Emission,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 1,991,757 $ 781,662 $ 204,675 $ 0 $ 2,978,094

Costs and expenses:
Cost of emission certificates 545,885 271,343 71,160 0 888,388
General and administrative
expenses 2,840,785 432,908 510,956 (335,000) (l) 3,986,707

(40,000) (m)
109,022 (n)
468,036 (o)

Gain on sale of assets (767,760) 0 767,760 (p) 0

Income (loss) from
operations (1,394,913) 845,171 (377,441) (969,818) (1,897,001)
Interest expense 137,276 17,869 26,826 181,971

Income (loss) before income
tax benefit (1,532,189) 827,302 (404,267) (969,818) (2,078,972)
Expense (benefit) for income
taxes 0 0 0 0 0

Net income (loss) $ (1,532,189) $ 827,302 $ (404,267) $ (969,818) $ (2,078,972)

Basic and diluted net income
(loss)
per share $ (0.17) $ $ (404.27) $ (0.21)

Weighted average shares
outstanding, basic and
diluted 9,009,795 1,000 955,318 (q) 9,966,113

35

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

30

(i)   Represents pro forma combined balances presented in the Company's Form 8-K/A filed April
5, 2004, which showed the effect of the
January 21, 2004 acquisition of Holbrook Texaco, Inc. and NRH Enterprises, Inc. as if it had
occurred on January 1, 2003.

(j)   Represents operating results of $20 Emission Place, LLC from 1/1/2003 through 10/22/2003, when
the assets of $20 Emission Place, LLC were sold to
Twenty Dollar Emission, Inc.

(k)  Represents operating results of Twenty Dollar Emission, Inc. from the date it purchased the assets